ASPEN 34856 Vol. mge Page 184 AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE ON 20127 STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>Klamath</u>, ss: Sandra Handsaker ....., being first duly sworn, depose, and say and certify that: At all times hereinafter mentioned I was and now am a resident of the State of Oregon, a competent person over the age of eighteen years and not the beneficiary or beneficiary's successor in interest named in the attached original notice of sale given under the terms of that certain deed described in said notice. I gave notice of the sale of the real property described in the attached notice of sale by mailing a copy thereof by both first class and certified mail with return receipt requested to each of the following named persons (or their legal representatives, where so indicated) at their respective last known addresses, to-wit: ADDRESS NAME P. O. Box 205 Craig A. Thomas Midland, OR 97634

FORM No. 1169-AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE-Oregon Trust Deed Series. COPYRIGHT 1985

SEP 13 PH 3 48

Said persons include (a) the grantor in the trust deed, (b) any successor in interest to the grantor whose interest appears of record or of whose interest the trustee or the beneficiary has actual notice, (c) any person, including the Department of Revenue or any other state agency, having a lien or interest subsequent to the trust deed if the lien or interest appears of record or the beneficiary has actual notice of the lien or interest, and (d) any person requesting notice, as required by ORS 86.785.\* Each of the notices so mailed was certified to be a true copy of the original notice of sale by.....

...Andrew A. ...Patterson, ...Assistant ...Secretary ....... xarearear for the trustee named in said notice; each such copy was contained in a sealed envelope, with postage thereon fully prepaid, and was deposited by me in the United person listed above, one such notice was mailed with postage thereon sufficient for first class delivery to the address indicated, and another such notice was mailed with a proper form to request and obtain a return receipt and postage thereon in the amount sufficient to accomplish the same. Each of said notices was mailed after the notice of default

and election to sell described in said notice of sale was recorded. As used herein, the singular includes the plural, trustee includes successor trustee, and person includes corporation and any other legal or commercial entity.

September , 19.90 ubsombed and sworn to before me this.....13th..... .day of ..... gener 601: 0B

STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR 9720

\* More than one form of affidavit may be used when the parties are numerous or when the mailing is done on more than one date. PUBLISHER'S NOTE: An original notice of the sale, bearing the trustee's actual signature, should be attached to the loregoing allidavit.

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE			STATE OF OREGON, County of
RE: Trust Deed from Craig A. Thomas		(DON'T USE THIS SPACE: RESERVED	was received for record on the
Grantor TO Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc. Trustee	SPACE: HESENVED FOR RECORDING LABEL IN COUN- TIES WHERE USED.]	ment/microfilm/reception No, Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.	
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc. 525 Main Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601			NAME TITLE By

No. 885-TRUSTEE'S	NOTICE OF SALE- Oragon Trust Deed Series.	<b>18455</b>
	TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE made to that certain trust deed made by CRAIG.A. THOMAS	
10 C	made to that certain trust deed made by CRAIG A. THOMAS	as granor, teretoo
Reference is	made to the other	as hanoficiary
	E ESCROW, INC., All OTEGOM	is to records of
ASPEN TITLE	KETT M. JOHNSON 19 88 in	the mortgage records or
favor ofBUH	omber 16 19.88, recorded September No. M-88 at p	age 1229.2 xxxxxx
ated Sept	County. Oregon, in book/HOSK/WOKKARE IN Covering the	tollowing described real
	THE REAL PROPERTY AND	
5420/4118/Fi18(#21	monty intervention and state, to-wit:	
roperty situated	in said county and state, to-wit:	
	TACHED EXHIBIT "A" FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION	
SEE AT	TUOILIN THEFT	
	beneficiary and the trustee have elected to sell the said real property to satis and a notice of default has been recorded pursuant to Oregon Revised Su and a notice of default has been recorded pursuant to the months	fy the obligations secured
	the trustee have elected to sell the said real property to data	tatutes 80./33(3), me de
Both the	beneficiary and the industry has been recorded pursuant to one for the following sur	ns: of November.
by said trust a	the foreclosure is made is grantor standinterest due for the monthly	of 1990 in
raun ior where i	nstallments of principal February, March, April and	tet and
MONTULY 1	the foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to pay thue for the months installments of principal and interest due for the months aber of 1989, and January, February, March, April and May aber of \$402.90 each; subsequent installments of like amounts are amounts for assessments due under the terms and provisi	ons of the
and Decer	nts of \$402.90 each; subsequent instantion the terms and provisi	
the amoul	its of the under the under the	
subseque	Trust Deed.	ation secured by said trust
Note and	the heneficiary has declared all sums owing on the oblight	00 1080 at
Bv rea	nt amounts for assessments dear Trust Deed. Son of said default the beneficiary has declared all sums owing on the obliga- tiely due and payable, said sums being the following, to-wit: 31, plus interest and late charges, thereon from October 31, plus interest and late charges, thereon from Until pai of NINE AND ONE-HALF (9.5%) PER CENT PER ANNUM until pai	40, 1707, au 1 and all
deed immedia	son of said dendmi where said sums being the following, or said dendmi of the said state of the said s	u anu arr
\$42,503	of NINE AND ONE-HALF (9.5%) PER CENT FIR the terms and provis	IONS OF
the race	the Beneficiary pursuant to the	1/ 10.90
sums ex	and Trust Deed.	DLEMUEL AT OPS 187 110. al
the Not	e and it as to the horeby is given that the undersigned it as and of time esta	ablished by URS 101.110,
WHE	<ul> <li>of NINE Mile Beneficiary pursuant to the terms</li> <li>pended by the Beneficiary pursuant to the terms</li> <li>Separation of terms</li> <li>Se</li></ul>	t Oradon coll at public
at the hour	DI TROPOLI INC. J2J Hart Street	State of Ores i and on had
ASPEN 1	REFORE, notice hereby is a M., in accord with the standard of of 10:00 o'clock, A. M., in accord with the standard of ITLE & ESCROW, INC., 525 Main Street Manath Falls, County of	with any interest which th
in the City of	to highest bidder for cash the interest in the of the said trust deed, together	tisty the foregoing obligation
auction to	avery at the time of the execution of salu flust share hy	the trustee. Nonce to the for
power to e	his successors in interest acquired of sale including a reasonable to five da	vs before the date handlicity
granioi oi	and the costs and expenses has the right, at any time prior to instated h	v payment to the benefat
mereby see	any person named in URS 60.75, dismissed and the trust deed formatid not	t then be due had no the p
the sale, to	any person named in ORS 86.755 has the the trust deed reinstation of have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstation re amount then due (other than such portion of the principal as would not and by curing any other default complained of herein that is capable of bei required under the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to paying said s required under the obligation or trust deed, and expenses actually incurr required to cure the default, by paying all costs and expenses actually incurr sarv to cure the default, by paying attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts p	ing cured by tendering the perform
or the chin	and by curing any other default deviced, and in addition to pay incurre	ed in enforcing the one 8675
occurred	under the obligation of that all costs and expenses actually wants t	provided by said Oldo deal
formatice	to cure the default, by paying the mov's fees not exceeding the und the re	outer, the singular molecule
and trust	deed, together with trustees and the gender includes the ferniture and the second as well as a	any other person owing and the
In	stary to gether with trustee's and attorney's together the feminine and the hold deed, together with trustee's and attorney's includes the feminine and the hold construing this notice, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the hold e word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as a e word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the words "trustee" e performance of which is secured by said trust deed, and the words "trustee" e successors in interest, if any.	and periorenary
nlural, th		
gation, in	persons in interest, if any.	OW, INC.
respective	10 90 ASPEN TITLE C	7.
n –	ATED April 27 , 19 BY: Uusluult	tallens
11		Trustee
		ary .
	Viemath SS: Assistant Secreta	he above named trustee and
Ctata of	Oregon, County of <u>Klamath</u> ss: Assistant Secret the undersigned, certify that I am the <b>UKKNEXYXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX</b>	
State of		
the fore	Oregon, County of	the orid Trustee
	VYXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	CIOF Salu Tradit
ll -		
	Assistant Secretary Annual Serve:	
	to meet oursuant to	,,
If the fo	regoing is a copy to be served pursuant to 740 or ORS 86.750(1), fill in opposite and eddress of party to be served.	
ORS 86	740 or ORS 86.750(1), Im in oppo- e and address of party to be served.	
11		

## EXHIBIT "A"

10~34

18456

## PARCEL 1:

The West 1/2 of Government Lot 1 in Section 17, Township 41 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamatn, State of Oregon.

## PARCEL 2:

A parcel of land situated in Government Lot 2, Section 17, Township 41 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, being further described as follows:

Beginning at a 5/8 inch iron pin, which is the East 1/16 corner on the South line of Section 17 and is the Southeast corner of Government Lot 2 as shown on the Plat of Survey #3588 filed with on the Klamath County Surveyor; thence North 89 degrees 09' 35" West leaving the South line of said Section, 200.00 feet to a point; thence East a distance of 998.46 feet to a point on the North 12 degrees 24' 28" Government Lot 2; thence North 89 degrees 35' 20" East on the South line of Government Lot 2 a distance of 200.17 feet to a 02 degrees 24' 28" West on the East line of said lot; thence South of 1002.84 feet to the point of beginning.

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: 55.

Eiles c

of	for record at r Sept.	A.D., $19 \underline{90}$ at <u>3:48</u> o'clock <b>P</b> M the <u>13th</u> day
FEE	\$18.00	or Mortgages on Page 18454 M90, Evelyn Biehn County Clerk By Mullendare

n frenset mederen for er for er en en het delet med frigen er skille for det er bekette ferhere er forsetelse be